
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 10 December 2020

P 5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHERRY CHUNKER 2 Last start winner CAS, 30/11/2020, R8, P 1P 1P 5/3R. Newstead 531348 2/1211

 2 ALFIE SMALL 2 Last start winner CAS, 03/12/2020, R3, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3B. Northfield 530513 2/1204

 3 MUG GAMBLER 2 Last start winner CAS, 03/12/2020, R4, P 1P 5P 6P 5/1P. Lavis 494087 4/3144

 4 LOTTE'S GIRL Last start winner CAS, 30/11/2020, R2, P 1P 3P 5/4R. Andrews 529676 1/0140

 5 JAKE'S A RAKE 2 Last start winner CAS, 30/11/2020, R6, P 1P 7P 6P 5/3G. Northfield 529897 2/1114

 6 DIAMOND SPARKLE 1 Last start winner CAS, 30/11/2020, R1, P 1P 7P 6P 5/4B. Northfield 530511 1/082

 7 BOKARM BILLY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/12/2020, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2B. Merillo 528239 3/2192

 8 FIRE CRACKER Last start placegetter CAS, 03/12/2020, R3, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4J. Northfield 499177 1/0145

 9 BRAVE SUZY Last start Provincial winner IPS, 04/12/2020, R10, 3 1P 2P 3P 5/2D. Gilroy 508975 3/2201

 10 CLOVER POPPA 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 07/12/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3C. Supple 491621 2/184

 11 REXINA Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 07/12/2020, R5, P 8P 8P 1P 5/4S. Staples 534704 1/078

 12 AFFOGATO Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R5, P 4P 1P 3P 5/1P. Lavis 499306 4/3213

 13 SLIPPING AWAY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R10, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2L. Purnell 507687 3/2207

 14 BOO YAH BEACH Weighted points score CAS, 30/11/2020, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4G. Northfield 493236 1/0144

 15 CLOVER BRIGID 1 Weighted points score CAS, 30/11/2020, R3, M 6M 6P 2M 5/3C. Supple 458053 5/1135

 16 WILD AMBITION 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R6, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1D. King 524944 7/6132

 17 MACIE BOURBON Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R3, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4C. Supple 530557 1/0125

 18 APRIL JOON 1 Weighted points score WAU, 23/11/2020, R8, P 2P 4Y 6P 5/1W. Kempshall 520823 4/3118

 19 MIX Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R3, P 8P 1P 5P 5/3M. O'Brien 529765 2/1117

 20 MISS ALYSSA Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R4, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4J. Northfield 500307 1/0102

 21 MAGIC MOON 2 Weighted points score CAS, 30/11/2020, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4G. Northfield 529901 1/093

 22 AMALFI COAST Weighted points score IPS, 06/11/2020, R4, 3 7P 1P 7P 5/4M. Ross 520348 1/076

 23 TRACIES TREASURE 1 Weighted points score CAP, 22/11/2020, R9, 5 7P 5P 6P 5/4C. Smith 507279 1/069

 24 BOKARM BELLA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R11, P 8P 7P 5P 5/3L. Purnell 508686 2/166

 25 CANDY APPLE Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2020, R10, P 6P 8P 8P 5/2C. Mcphee 525000 3/257
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CAS Thursday, 10 December 2020
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Div Wins /
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 1 FIREFLY BENNO Last start winner CAS, 03/12/2020, R6, P 1P 2P 3P 1/3C. Supple 490311 13/12285

 2 PIRATE'S CUT 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/12/2020, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 2/1/3S. Kempshall 496445 18/15276

 3 HUNTER LYNDAN Weighted points score CAS, 29/10/2020, R6, P 7P 2P 3P 2/1/1T. Jordan 488459 14/13300

 4 THANKS NELLY Weighted points score CAS, 30/11/2020, R3, M 1M 8P 5P 2/1/3M. Northfield 476080 38/32263

 5 COUNTRY COTTAGE Weighted points score LIS, 01/12/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 4P 2/1/3D. Casey 507481 15/14243

 6 PARIS GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 3/1/1P. Lavis 494089 6/5162

 7 BOCUSE GAMBLER 2 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 03/12/2020, R8, P 1P 5P 7P 4/1/3P. Lavis 497277 7/6132

 8 REDBACK KATIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 30/11/2020, R4, P 2P 3P 6P 4/1/2B. Northfield 508192 6/5228

 9 FREAKY PICTURE Weighted points score LIS, 06/10/2020, R5, P 8P 1P 8P 4/1/2T. Jordan 496353 5/4150
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 1 BETTY KINGSBRAE Grade order Grade 4 3P 1P 2P 4/1/3J. Northfield 498396 7/4252

 2 DISTANT STAR Grade order Grade 4 6C 7P 3P 4/1/3C. Graham 498327 13/6218

 3 MAKE A MOVE Grade order Grade 4 7P 1P 1P 4/1/2D. Casey 526152 5/4210

 4 UNLAWFUL DESIRE Grade order Grade 4 1P 4P 3P 4/1/3C. Graham 496365 5/4207

 5 CHAMPAGNE BONUS Grade order Grade 4 1P 4P 5P 4/1/3E. Harris 522080 6/5144

 6 ORARA CHARLOTTE Grade order Grade 4 6P 6P 6P 4/1/3G. Smith 494975 9/6141

 7 BOCUSE GAMBLER 1 Grade order Grade 4 1P 5P 7P 4/1/3P. Lavis 497277 7/6132

 8 KOORINGA THELLY Grade order Grade 5 1P 7C 2P 5/2C. Mcphee 501240 7/2233

 9 ROCKET WAY Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 6P 5/1C. Mcphee 520482 4/3231

 10 SLIPPING AWAY 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/2L. Purnell 507687 3/2207

 11 MERCY DASH Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 1P 5/1N. Creighton 532544 4/3204

 12 MATISSE GAMBLER 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/1P. Lavis 497275 6/5174

 13 TWEED PRINCESS 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/2M. Johnston 523647 3/2168

 14 GRIS GAMBLER Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 6P 5/1P. Lavis 494088 6/5150

 15 CRASH COBRA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 6P 5/1T. Duncan 459194 11/0141

 16 ULTIMATE DISPLAY Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 5P 5/2E. Harris 522082 5/2141

 17 TWEED DOLLY 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 7P 5/1M. Johnston 523645 4/3135

 18 TWEED MAJOR 3 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 5P 5/1M. Johnston 523646 5/3132

 19 PATCH WHELAN 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 2P 5/1B. Whelan 491992 11/9126

 20 CASH ONLY 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 5P 5/3T. Duncan 520052 3/1123

 21 AVATAR EXPRESS 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 5/4T. Duncan 529326 1/0105

3 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  7 December 2020 - 07:28 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 10 December 2020

P 5 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WHERE'S TWENTY Last start winner CAS, 03/12/2020, R11, P 1P 6P 8P 5/3T. Barton 521569 2/1126

 2 IRON PONY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/12/2020, R10, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3C. Graham 507846 2/1202

 3 MISTER DOOLEY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/12/2020, R11, P 3P 3Y 7P 5/4S. Attwater 532323 1/0142

 4 CHERRY CHUNKER 1 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 30/11/2020, R8, P 1P 1P 5/3R. Newstead 531348 2/1211

 5 ALFIE SMALL 1 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 03/12/2020, R3, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3B. Northfield 530513 2/1204

 6 JAKE'S A RAKE 1 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 30/11/2020, R6, P 1P 7P 6P 5/3G. Northfield 529897 2/1114

 7 AVATAR EXPRESS 2 Last start Provincial winner LIS, 01/12/2020, R1, P 1P 5P 5/4T. Duncan 529326 1/0105

 8 DOUBLE DISPLAY Last start Provincial winner CAS, 03/12/2020, R1, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4E. Harris 525207 1/0100

 9 HALO LAD Last start Provincial winner CAS, 27/11/2020, R2, P 1P 5P 4P 5/4S. Staples 528373 1/094

 10 TICKLED PINK Weighted points score LIS, 09/11/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4T. Duncan 520049 1/0204

 11 KINGSBRAE KOTA Weighted points score CAS, 20/11/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 2P 5/3C. Northfield 528326 2/1183

 12 CULTURED Weighted points score CAS, 30/11/2020, R8, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4S. Staples 528378 1/0177

 13 ZOE KATE Weighted points score CAS, 30/11/2020, R7, P 3P 5P 3P 5/4M. Northfield 532727 1/0158

 14 DOUBLE KLATCHES Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R11, P 5P 1P 1Y 5/3S. Kempshall 528673 2/1138

 15 EDEN FLYER Weighted points score LIS, 01/12/2020, R6, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 1/0136

 16 CODRINGTON SPARK Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R10, P 6P 6P 5P 5/2T. Hickson 491467 2/2117

 17 MIXED BAG Weighted points score CAS, 28/09/2020, R2, P 6P (FEL)P 6P 5/3W. Bowen 508880 2/1117

 18 TIGHTLY PACKED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 05/11/2020, R8, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3W. Gilbert 520013 2/1114

 19 COUNTRY DOUBLE Weighted points score CAS, 10/09/2020, R9, P 6P 6P 2P 5/4K. Staines 526154 1/0104

 20 HELLO RUMBLE Weighted points score LIS, 24/11/2020, R8, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4B. Ellis 530583 1/099

 21 FINE BY ME Weighted points score CAS, 30/11/2020, R7, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4S. Casey 525583 1/096

 22 MAGIC MOON 1 Weighted points score CAS, 30/11/2020, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4G. Northfield 529901 1/093

 23 KINGSBRAE WOBBIE Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2020, R4, P 8P 6P 1P 5/4C. Northfield 528327 1/092

 24 BOKARM BELLA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R11, P 8P 7P 5P 5/3L. Purnell 508686 2/166
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 1 BOWIE BONUS Last start winner CAS, 03/12/2020, R7, P 1P 5P 1P 1/3E. Harris 522086 12/11294

 2 GREB'S DRINKING Last start Provincial winner LIS, 01/12/2020, R5, P 1P 3P 3P 1/3R. Andrews 498392 27/23327

 3 ZANTI GRACIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R9, P 5P 1P 1P 1/3F. Jamieson 507637 11/10282

 4 ROSE GAMBLER 2 Last start Provincial winner BGC, 02/12/2020, R7, 2 1P 1P 7P 2/1/3P. Lavis 494085 12/7213

 5 PIRATE'S CUT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 2/1/3S. Kempshall 496445 18/15276

 6 SLIM PICKINGS Weighted points score LIS, 01/12/2020, R5, P 4P 2P 1P 2/1/2R. Andrews 517592 9/7276

 7 KALANG BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 24/09/2020, R11, P 4P 4P 1P 2/1/3B. Ellis 516058 8/6228

 8 MIA BERYL MAY Weighted points score LIS, 01/12/2020, R2, P 5P 2P 8P 2/1/3B. Stephens 498523 16/14228

 9 SAVOY GAMBLER 2 Weighted points score BGC, 02/12/2020, R8, 2 6P 7P 5P 2/1/1P. Lavis 494092 11/10132

 10 REDBACK KATIE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 30/11/2020, R4, P 2P 3P 6P 4/1/2B. Northfield 508192 6/5228

 11 JET BLACK BEACH Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R7, P 4P 2Y 6P 4/1/1S. Attwater 516057 6/5202
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 1 MIA MAGIC Last start placegetter CAS, 15/10/2020, R4, P 2P M/1M. Northfield 532726 0/0134

 2 FILTHY LUCRE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 27/11/2020, R1, P

CAS, 29/10/2020, R1, P

2P 3P 4P M/1A. Lang 529960 0/0112

 3 DEVIOUS DAME 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 03/12/2020, R2, P 3P 5P 4P M/1P. Simpson 524932 0/090

 4 KOORINGA WAGTAIL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 15/10/2020, R6, P 8P 2P M/1M. Northfield 532731 0/083

 5 CITY ONE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 15/10/2020, R3, P 7P 3P M/1S. Casey 526148 0/079

 6 MAC MADNESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIS, 27/10/2020, R1, P 6P 3P 5P M/1N. Creighton 532538 0/075

 7 BACK CREEK BELLA First start M/1C. Northfield 528322 0/00

 8 BOKARM DONNA 2 First start M/1J. Ahern 528240 0/00

 9 KINGSBRAE ANNA First start M/1C. Northfield 532537 0/00

 10 HARAKA SANA First start M/1R. Bender 529872 0/00

 11 JERICHO TUCK First start M/1W. Kempshall 530456 0/00

 12 INDIGO LEE First start M/1R. Bender 527897 0/00

 13 NANGAR ROAD Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 15/10/2020, R4, P 4P M/1D. Irwin 528761 0/058

 14 RUSTY RIVETS Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 15/10/2020, R5, P 6P M/1D. Irwin 529802 0/042

 15 THURSDAY WEEK Weighted points score BGC, 23/11/2020, R2, 2 5P 6P 6P M/1C. Lombe 528130 0/072

 16 MY NAME'S PATTIE Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R2, P 4P 4P 5P M/1P. Gilbert 528719 0/060

 17 SWEET MAYHEM 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R1, P 5P 7P 4P M/1B. Beach 494876 0/060

 18 MAGIC CHARM Weighted points score LIS, 01/12/2020, R1, P 4P 6P 7P M/1S. Casey 525584 0/050

 19 DEATH VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1K. Dodson 531637 0/048

 20 ALIA Weighted points score WAU, 28/11/2020, R2, Y 5Y 5P 7P M/1S. Attwater 535627 0/048

 21 MARIE Weighted points score WGL, 26/09/2020, R2 7P 4P M/1C. Graham 535388 0/048

 22 RUM BALL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R1, P 4P 8P M/1R. Milham 532279 0/044

 23 KAYDEN'S STAR Weighted points score IPS, 06/11/2020, R1, 3 6P 5P 7P M/1C. Smith 528495 0/042

 24 PRECIOUS ROSE Weighted points score LIS, 01/12/2020, R1, P 6P 8P 6Y M/1T. Duncan 529796 0/038
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 1 KOORINGA LUCY Weighted points score CAS, 27/11/2020, R8, P 4P 1P 4P 1/2M. Northfield 501238 13/11246

 2 AXLE WHELAN Last start Provincial winner CAS, 27/11/2020, R7, P 1P 2P 1P 2/1/3B. Whelan 493474 22/7294

 3 JAKE'S GIRL Weighted points score LIS, 01/12/2020, R4, P 4P 6P 4C 2/1/2J. Northfield 500309 8/6128

 4 PHANTOM BONNIE Last start winner CAS, 27/11/2020, R8, P 1P 1P 6C 4/1/3M. Ross 507483 9/3348

 5 ROSE GAMBLER 1 Last start Provincial winner BGC, 02/12/2020, R7, 2 1P 1P 7P 4/1/2P. Lavis 494085 12/4213

 6 ZANTI GRACIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R9, P 5P 1P 1P 4/1/2F. Jamieson 507637 11/0282

 7 ROSIE BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 7P 4/1/2E. Harris 522085 9/1243

 8 ROBELL ROXY Weighted points score LIS, 01/12/2020, R7, P 5P 2P 7P 4/1/1B. Ellis 521225 8/4180

 9 SAVOY GAMBLER 1 Weighted points score BGC, 02/12/2020, R8, 2 6P 7P 5P 4/1/3P. Lavis 494092 11/0132
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 1 YOU KNOW ME Last start placegetter CAS, 03/12/2020, R2, P 2P M/1T. Lockhart 533075 0/0134

 2 PRETTY POPPY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/12/2020, R1, P 3P 4P M/1A. Bradley 531496 0/092

 3 DEVIOUS DAME 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/12/2020, R2, P 3P 5P 4P M/1P. Simpson 524932 0/090

 4 WHAUCHOPE JINX Last start placegetter CAS, 30/11/2020, R2, P 2P 3P 4P M/1G. Northfield 529894 0/090

 5 HARVEY JOHN Last start placegetter CAS, 30/11/2020, R1, P 2P 5P 6P M/1G. Northfield 529895 0/074

 6 DEVIL'S MISTRESS Last start placegetter CAS, 30/11/2020, R2, P 3P 7P 5P M/1G. Northfield 529900 0/068

 7 CHINTARA MIA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIS, 26/10/2020, R1, P

LIS, 14/09/2020, R1, P

3P 5P 3P M/1T. Barton 501243 0/092

 8 BACKMEDE BOY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 27/11/2020, R2, P 5P 5P 2P M/1B. Northfield 530512 0/094

 9 VINTAGE BAROLO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIS, 09/11/2020, R2, P 4P 2P 4P M/1P. Lavis 499312 0/084

 10 BOKARM DONNA 1 First start M/1J. Ahern 528240 0/00

 11 SWEET MAYHEM 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 07/12/2020, R1, P 5P 7P 4P M/1B. Beach 494876 0/060

 12 RUM BALL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R1, P 4P 8P M/1R. Milham 532279 0/044
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 1 TWEED PRINCESS 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/12/2020, R10, P 3P 2P 2P 5/2M. Johnston 523647 3/2168

 2 MUG GAMBLER 1 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 03/12/2020, R4, P 1P 5P 6P 5/1P. Lavis 494087 4/3144

 3 DIAMOND SPARKLE 2 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 30/11/2020, R1, P 1P 7P 6P 5/4B. Northfield 530511 1/082

 4 WILD AMBITION 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 30/11/2020, R4, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1D. King 524944 7/6132

 5 CRASH COBRA 2 Weighted points score LIS, 01/12/2020, R4, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1T. Duncan 459194 11/0141

 6 CLOVER BRIGID 2 Weighted points score CAS, 30/11/2020, R3, M 6M 6P 2M 5/3C. Supple 458053 5/1135

 7 TWEED DOLLY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R8, P 4P 8P 7P 5/1M. Johnston 523645 4/3135

 8 TWEED MAJOR 2 Weighted points score CAP, 06/12/2020, R7, 5 4P 4P 5P 5/1M. Johnston 523646 5/3132

 9 PATCH WHELAN 1 Weighted points score CAS, 27/11/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1B. Whelan 491992 11/9126

 10 CASH ONLY 2 Weighted points score IPS, 20/11/2020, R6, 3 8P 7P 5P 5/3T. Duncan 520052 3/1123

 11 APRIL JOON 2 Weighted points score WAU, 23/11/2020, R8, P 2P 4Y 6P 5/1W. Kempshall 520823 4/3118

 12 TIGHTLY PACKED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 05/11/2020, R8, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3W. Gilbert 520013 2/1114

 13 BUSTER'S DYNASTY Weighted points score LIS, 17/11/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1T. Hickson 485688 7/694

 14 CLOVER POPPA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R4, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3C. Supple 491621 2/184

 15 TRACIES TREASURE 2 Weighted points score CAP, 22/11/2020, R9, 5 7P 5P 6P 5/4C. Smith 507279 1/069
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 1 BACKMEDE BOY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 27/11/2020, R2, P 5P 5P 2P M/1B. Northfield 530512 0/094
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 1 MATISSE GAMBLER 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/12/2020, R9, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4P. Lavis 497275 6/0174

 2 MY MAC BOY Weighted points score CAS, 03/12/2020, R9, P 6P 6P 6C 5/2J. Northfield 520481 4/2137

 3 TWEED MAJOR 1 Weighted points score CAP, 06/12/2020, R7, 5 4P 4P 5P 5/3M. Johnston 523646 5/1132

 4 FRAN'S BONUS Weighted points score WPK, 25/11/2020, R9, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1E. Harris 491586 13/10111

 5 REDBACK SAM Weighted points score CAS, 12/11/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4B. Northfield 508196 2/093
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